SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 27586 of 2016 (CC Nos.17180-17193/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2613/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No.2614/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2615/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2616/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2617/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2618/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2619/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2620/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2621/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2622/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2623/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2624/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2625/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2625/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2625/1999 26/08/2015 in RFA No. 2626/1999 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARN SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Anant k.Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 17574-17580 of 2015.

(Rashmi Dhyani)

(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR