ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC No.22462/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2011 in RFA No. 3534/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report) WITH

SLP(C)...../2016 (CC Nos.22772-22773/2016)

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kamal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP (C)No.28891-28904 of 2016. Post all the matters on 18 th January, 2017.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar